RETURN OF
ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES

voTE|[pOT] |
I 2022 " 2022

| Gabriel Ngalutuku Tupou

was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

Hutt City Council (at large)

me or to any person on my behalf.

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to

1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If

no donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.

2. All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed

with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.
3. Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.

4. Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of $300 or less do not have to be

declared - see S103A of the LEA 2001.

5. Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed $1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments
that sum to more than $1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.
6. If there is insufficlent space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.

| Section A1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)

List here details of any anonymous (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed

$1500: 7 )
i 4 R ey Date Paid to | Amount Paid to
Date Received Amount Description of Contribution | Electoral Officer | Electoral Officer
NIL
o Lo - SR S A
|
Section A2: Candidate Donations (Other) 5
List here details of any other donations received that exceqd $1§00{ » -
Date Received Name of Contributor Address of Contributor Description of Contribution Amount
NIL ) 4 B B e iyl
- e el S
Section B: Candidate Expenses
List hejg detgﬂs gf any election expenses paid for (inc[uslve Ef 7GS'It)7:7 - g
Date Paid | Name of Party Paid - ‘ Description of Payment Madg | Amount
Expesneses Attached $10,440.70 total
T
Datedat | Wainuiomata, Lower Hutt | (place) this } 7th | day of [ December 5 20 |22

Candidate’s Signature 1
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Gabriel Tupou Electoral Expense Return 2022 {(Hutt City Council)

Date paid
12/09/22
21/08/22
26/08/22
15/09/22

12/09/22
12/07/22
19/09/22
17/10/22

30/07/22
12/07/22

13/07/22
07/12/22

11/06/2022 and 13/06/22
From 29/06/22 t0 29/09/22
From 10/06/22 t0 05/10/22

03/09/22
05/09/22
12/09/22

12/09/22
12/08/22

Name of Paty paid
Sprint Print
Bunnings
Bunnings

Banners Express

Reach Media

Copy Express Petone
Copy Express Petone
Copy Express Petone

Quality Ribbons Plus
Ross de Rouffignac

Wainuiomata Library
Koraunui Hub

Wix Sites
Streamyard Subscription
Facebook Ad Centre

The Warehouse
Farmers
Al Embroidery

The Warehouse
The Warehouse

Description of Payment made

Bill Boards (Hoardings), 2400 x 1200
Timber and hardware

Timber and hardware

Car Magents

Flyers Print and Distribution
Business Cards

Flyers Print

Flyers Print

Ribbon Badges
Photo Shoot

Room hireage
Room hireage

Website
TupouTalks online Video Show
Facebook Advertisements

Polo Shirts
Tee Shirts
Apparel printing and purchase of a Jacket

Photos printed for Meet the Candidates event
Mints for Meet the Candidates event

Total Expenses

Ammount
1,251.42
1,197.56
276.03
124.20

5,331.62
98.90
550.59
396.82

41.42
120.00

40.00
20.00

203.48
169.84
323.12

28.00
40.00
227.70

32.76
4.50

10,440.70



