RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES



ı	Gabriel Ngalutuku Tupou
Wa	us a candidate for the following election(s) held on 8 October 2022 / Flection / Ward/Issue name):

Hutt City Council (at large)

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or to any person on my behalf.

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

- 1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If no donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.
- All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.
- Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.

Section A1:	Candidate Dona	tions (A	nonymous)					
	f any anonymous (identi				or any offic	cials engag	ed on your behalf) d	onations tha	t exceed
Date Received	Amount	Description of Contribution				Date Paid to Electoral Officer	Amount Electoral		
NIL									
	Candidate Dona					and an experience of the second secon			
	f any other donations re					1			
Date Received	Received Name of Contributor Address of		Address of Co	ontributor Descrip		Description	on of Contribution	Amount	
NIL	444								
Section B: C	andidate Expens	ses							
	f any election expenses		clusive of GST):						
Date Paid	Name of Party Pai	Paid			ription of	Payment N	1ade	Amount	
and the second s		****							
	Expesneses Attached		ttached	\$10,440.70 tota					
				-	-				



Gabriel Tupou Electoral Expense Return 2022 (Hutt City Council)

Date paid	Name of Paty paid	Description of Payment made	Ammount
12/09/22	Sprint Print	Bill Boards (Hoardings), 2400 x 1200	1,251.42
21/08/22	Bunnings	Timber and hardware	1,197.56
26/08/22	Bunnings	Timber and hardware	276.03
15/09/22	Banners Express	Car Magents	124.20
12/09/22	Reach Media	Flyers Print and Distribution	5,331.62
12/07/22	Copy Express Petone	Business Cards	98.90
19/09/22	Copy Express Petone	Flyers Print	550.59
17/10/22	Copy Express Petone	Flyers Print	396.82
30/07/22	Quality Ribbons Plus	Ribbon Badges	41.42
12/07/22	Ross de Rouffignac	Photo Shoot	120.00
13/07/22	Wainuiomata Library	Room hireage	40.00
07/12/22	Koraunui Hub	Room hireage	20.00
11/06/2022 and 13/06/22	Wix Sites	Website	203.48
From 29/06/22 to 29/09/22	Streamyard Subscription	TupouTalks online Video Show	169.84
From 10/06/22 to 05/10/22	Facebook Ad Centre	Facebook Advertisements	323.12
03/09/22	The Warehouse	Polo Shirts	28.00
05/09/22	Farmers	Tee Shirts	40.00
12/09/22	A1 Embroidery	Apparel printing and purchase of a Jacket	227.70
12/09/22	The Warehouse	Photos printed for Meet the Candidates event	32.76
12/09/22	The Warehouse	Mints for Meet the Candidates event	4.50
		<u>Total Expenses</u>	<u>10,440.70</u>